Securitisation liabilities 2.71 - 207,825 - - - - - 207,825
Subordinated notes 5.90 - -1 - - 23,5671 - - 23,567
Term Finance Facility 0.19 - - 13,7971 -1 - - - 13,797
Total financial liabilities  690,494 478,396 15,944 776 24,573 - 3,652 1,213,835
Net financial assets/(liabilities)  (17,251) (230,204) 169,790 106,186 (7,628) 22,073 139,886 182,852
1 Restatement of comparable timeframe

53

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT

5. FINANCIAL RISK AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

5.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

 5.1.2   Interest rate risk in the banking book (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity
Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and management’s knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, the Group believes the impact on profit or loss and the impact on equity in the
following table are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months, if interest rates had changed by +/- 100 basis
points (2022: +/- 100 basis points) from the year-end rates, with all other variables held constant.

Judgement of reasonably possible
movements(amounts in thousands of
AUD):

Consolidated
higher (lower)

Bank
higher (lower)

 2023 2022 2023 2022
100 basis points increase (2022: 100bps) 737 208 737 208
100 basis points decrease (2022: 100bps) (737) (208) (737) (208)

5.1.3   Market risk - Equity investments

The Group holds no equity investments at 30 June 2023 or 30 June 2022.

5.1.4 Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that the Group will incur a loss because its customers or counterparties failed to discharge
their contractual obligations.  New or potential exposures are subject to the Group’s credit risk management
framework. The credit risk management framework includes delegated limits, approval levels, collateral
requirements, servicing criteria, concentration limits as well as other principles designed to manage the level of